
March 16, 2010 
 
Joseph Kowalewski, Vice President, Operations 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70057-3093 
 
SUBJECT: WATERFORD STEAM ELECTRIC STATION, UNIT 3 - NRC INITIAL 

OPERATOR LICENSING EXAMINATION APPROVAL 05000382/2010301  
 
Dear Mr. Kowalewski: 
 
The purpose of this letter is to confirm the final arrangements for the upcoming operator 
licensing retake examination at Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3, that will consist of the 
walk-through portion of the operating test.  
 
The NRC completed its review of the operator license application submitted in connection with 
this examination and separately provided a list of the approved applicant to Horace T. Lewis, 
Operations Training Supervisor.  Note that any examination waivers have been addressed in 
separate correspondence. 
 
The NRC staff will administer the operating test during the week of March 15, 2010.  This 
operating test has undergone extensive review by my staff and representatives responsible for 
licensed operator training at your facility.  Based on this review, I have concluded that the 
examination meets the guidelines of NUREG-1021 for content, operational, and discrimination 
validity.   
 
Please contact your Chief Examiner, Brian Larson, at (817) 860-8172, if you have any questions 
or identify any errors or changes in the license level (RO or SRO) or type of examination (partial 
or complete operating test) specified for the applicant. 
 
      Sincerely,  
 
      /RA/ Clyde Osterholtz  
      for 
 
      Mark S. Haire, Chief 

Operations Branch 
      Division of Reactor Safety 
 
Docket:   50-382 
License:  NPF-38 
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Enclosure:  ES-201-4 
 
cc w/enclosure: 
Horace T. Lewis, Superintendent 
 Operations Training  
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70066-0751 
 
cc w/o enclosure 
John T. Herron  
Entergy Services, Inc. 
President and CEO  
Nuclear Operations/CNO 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Jeff Forbes 
Senior Vice President and  
  Chief Operating Officer 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P. O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Thomas Palmisano 
Vice President, Oversight 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P. O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety 
 and Licensing 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
P. O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Bob Murillo 
Manager, Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA 70057-0751 
 
Kenny J. Christian, Director 
Nuclear Safety Assurance 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA 70057-0751 
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Terence A. Burke 
Associate General Council  
Nuclear Entergy Services, Inc. 
1340 Echelon Parkway 
Jackson, MS  39213 
 
Charles F. Amone 
General Manager, Plant Operations 
Waterford 3 SES 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70057-0751 
 
Manager, Licensing 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
17265 River Road 
Killona, LA  70057-0751 
 
Chairman 
Louisiana Public Service Commission 
P. O. Box 91154 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-9154 
 
Parish President Council 
St. Charles Parish 
P. O. Box 302 
Hahnville, LA  70057 
 
St. Charles Parish 
Dept. of Emergency Preparedness 
Emergency Operations Center 
P.O. Box 302 
Hahnville, LA  70057 
 
Director, Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy, Operations, Inc. 
440 Hamilton Avenue 
White Plains, NY 10601 
 
Ms. Ji Wiley 
Environmental Scientist Supervisor 
Radiological Emergency Planning 
  and Response  
Louisiana Department of  
Environmental Quality  
P. O. Box 4312 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4312 
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Chief, Technological Hazards  
   Branch 
FEMA Region VI 
800 North Loop 288 
Federal Regional Center 
Denton, TX  76209 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (      @nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Dean.Overland@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov) 
WAT Administrative Assistant (Linda.Dufrene@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Kaly.Kalyanam@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
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